PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COOPERVISION INTERNATIONAL HOLDING COMPANY, L.P.	09/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	orsight Labs, LLC			
Street Address:	191 Jefferson Dr.			
City:	Menlo Park			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94025			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11881727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 326-2400 Email: tfwu@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 026322-003211US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John K. Shimmick

Total Attachments: 5

source=CoopervisionAssignment_D4119#page1.tif

source=CoopervisionAssignment_D4119#page2.tif

source=CoopervisionAssignment_D4119#page3.tif

source=CoopervisionAssignment_D4119#page4.tif

source=CoopervisionAssignment_D4119#page5.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021670 FRAME: 0605

500673673

Docket No. D4119

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, COOPERVISION, INC., a New York corporation having a place of business at 370 Woodcliff Drive, Suite 200, Fairport, New York 14450 (hereafter, "ASSIGNOR") may have right, title, and interest in the following patents and patent applications:

Patent Applications:

Docket No	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
			,	CORNEAL ONLAYS AND WAVEFRONT
	UNITED			ABERRATION CORRECTION TO ENHANCE
D4119-P	STATES	60/573,657	5/20/2004	VISION
D4119BR	BRAZIL	PI05113393	5/13/2005	
D4119CA	CANADA	2566961		
				CORNEAL ONLAYS AND WAVEFRONT
				ABERRATION CORRECTION TO ENHANCE
D4119CN	CHINA	2.0058E+{1		VISION
D4119EP	EUROPE	5748326.5		
				CORNEAL ONLAYS AND WAVEFRONT
				ABERRATION CORRECTION TO ENHANCE
D4119HK	HONG KONG	7111239,1		VISION
D4119IN	INDIA	4280/CHENP/2006	5/13/2005	
D4119JP	JAPAN	2007-527312	5/13/2005	
				CORNEAL ONLAYS AND WAVEFRONT
				ABERRATION CORRECTION TO ENHANCE
D4119KR	KOREA	10-2006-7026706		VISION
				CORNEAL ONLAYS AND WAVEFRONT
12 1 2 5 32 320				ABERRATION CORRECTION TO ENHANCE
D4119MX	MEXICO	2006/013343		VISION
D4119SG	SINGAPORE	200608020-4		CONTROL ON THE ANTE WILL FURTHER AND THE
				CORNEAL ONLAYS AND WAVEFRONT
				ABERRATION CORRECTION TO ENHANCE
D4119TW	TÄIWAN	94116501	5/20/2005	VISION
	tics services			CORNEAL ONLAYS AND WAVEFRONT
75 67 171117	UNITED	i i ilina hay	. sistemannis	ABERRATION CORRECTION TO ENHANCE
D4119US	STATES	11/128,824	5/13/2005	VISION CORNEAL ONLAYS AND WAVEFRONT
	UNITED			ABERRATION CORRECTION TO ENHANCE
D4119US-CON01	STATES	Cologn Paga	7/27/2007	VISION
Dattianp-Cownt	DIVIES:	11/881,727	112:11200;1	CORNEAL ONLAYS AND WAVEFRONT
				ABERRATION CORRECTION TO ENHANCE
MALLOUTO	DOT	Demailedone (1794)	EU DATONE	
D4119WO	PCT	PCT/US2005/16745	5/13/2005	VISION

AND WHEREAS, COOPERVISION INTERNATIONAL HOLDING COMPANY, L.P., a United Kingdom limited partnership having a place of business at Suite #2, Edghill House, Wildey Business Park, St. Michael, Barbados (hereafter called "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire from ASSIGNOR whatever right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications that ASSIGNOR may own or hold;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby quitclaims, sells,

PATENT REEL: 021670 FRAME: 0606

Quitclaim Assignment of Patents and Patent Applications Docket No. D4119

assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE whatever right, title, and interest that ASSIGNOR may have or hold in and to: (i) said patents and patent applications; (ii) divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof and patents which may be granted thereon; (iii) reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; (iv) priority rights under any applicable international agreements, treaties or conventions for protection of intellectual property; (v) corresponding patents and patent applications in foreign countries; (vi) divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof and to patents which may be granted thereon; (vii) reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any official of other countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue all such patents to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this quitclaim assignment.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the right to convey whatever right, title, and interest ASSIGNOR may have or hold in and to said patents and patent applications, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; provided, however, that ASSIGNOR makes no warranties or representations to ASSIGNEE regarding the existence, nature, or extent of said right, title, and interest, and ASSIGNOR makes no other warranties or representations to ASSIGNEE regarding the matters addressed herein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, through its authorized officer, hereunto sets its hand this day of 2008.

COOPERVISION, INC.

Name: CHRISTING MOENCH
Title: P. GOIBAL RY OA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 15th day of September, 2008, by Christing Moench, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

(Notary seal)

DESRA A. ELLISON
Commission # 1757321
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
Alameda County

Docket No. D4119

OUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, COOPERVISION INTERNATIONAL HOLDING COMPANY, L.P., a United Kingdom limited partnership having a place of business at Suite #2, Edghill House, Wildey Business Park, St. Michael, Barbados (hereafter, "ASSIGNOR") may have right, title, and interest in the following patents and patent applications:

Patent Applications:

Docket No	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
D4119-P	UNITED STATES	60/573,657	5/20/2004	CORNEAL ONLAYS AND WAVEFRONT ABERRATION CORRECTION TO ENHANCE VISION
D4119BR	BRAZIB	PI05113393	5/13/2005	
D4)19CA	CANADA	2566961		CORNEAL ONLAYS AND WAVEPRONT ABERRATION CORRECTION TO ENHANCE
D4119CN	CHINA	2.0058E+11		VISION
D4119EP	EUROPE	5748326.5		
D4119HK	HONG KONG	71 (1239.)		CORNEAL ONLAYS AND WAVEFRONT ABERRATION CORRECTION TO ENHANCE VISION
D4119IN	INDIA	4280/CHENP/2006	5/13/2005	Aranda
D4119IN D4119IP	JAPAN	2007-527312	5/13/2005	
DALLAND			3/3/2003	CORNEAL ONLAYS AND WAVEFRONT ABERRATION CORRECTION TO ENHANCE
D4119KR	KOREA	10-2006-7026706		VISION CORNEAL ONLAYS AND WAVEFRONT ABERRATION CORRECTION TO ENHANCE
D4119MX	MEXICO	2006/013343		VISION
D4119SG	SINGAPORE	200608020-4		
				CORNEAL ONLAYS AND WAVEFRONT ABERRATION CORRECTION TO ENHANCE
D4119TW	TAIWAN	94116501	5/20/2005	VISION
				CORNEAL ONLAYS AND WAVEFRONT
	UNITED			ABERRATION CORRECTION TO ENHANCE
D4119US	STATES	11/128,824	5/13/2005	VISION CORNEAL ONLAYS AND WAVEFRONT
	UNITED			ABERRATION CORRECTION TO ENHANCE
D4119US-CON01	STATES	11/881,727	7/27/2007	VISION CORNEAL ONLAYS AND WAVEFRONT
				ABERRATION CORRECTION TO ENHANCE
D4119WO	PCT	PCT/US2005/16745	5/13/2005	VISION

AND WHEREAS, FORSIGHT LABS, LLC, a California limited liability company having a place of business at 191 Jefferson Drive, Menlo Park, California 94025 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire from ASSIGNOR whatever right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications that ASSIGNOR may own or hold;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby quitclaims, sells,

PATENT REEL: 021670 FRAME: 0608

Quitclaim Assignment of Patents and Patent Applications Docket No. D4119

assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE whatever right, title, and interest that ASSIGNOR may have or hold in and to: (i) said patents and patent applications; (ii) divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof and patents which may be granted thereon; (iii) reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; (iv) priority rights under any applicable international agreements, treaties or conventions for protection of intellectual property; (v) corresponding patents and patent applications in foreign countries; (vi) divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof and to patents which may be granted thereon; (vii) reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any official of other countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue all such patents to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this quitelaim assignment.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the right to convey whatever right, title, and interest ASSIGNOR may have or hold in and to said patents and patent applications, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; provided, however, that ASSIGNOR makes no warranties or representations to ASSIGNEB regarding the existence, nature, or extent of said right, title, and interest, and ASSIGNOR makes no other warranties or representations to ASSIGNEE regarding the matters addressed herein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, through its authorized officer, hereunto sets its hand this day of SEPTEM are, 2008.

By Www
Name: CHRISTOPHER SKINNER
Title: DIEZETOR
77
Witnessed: Louth Small
SUSTICE OF THE PEACE
Name: Eruth Imall
The state of the s
Profession: Secretary
Business Address: Parker Honce
Hildey Business Park, Hildey-St. Michael
Telephone: 4866287

COOPERVISION INTERNATIONAL HOLDING COMPANY, L.P.

PATENT REEL: 021670 FRAME: 0609 This declaration is witnessed by a well-known person in the community, e.g. Member of Parliament, Attorney-at-Law, Medical Practitioner, Senior Civil Servant, Justice of the Peace, or Senior Bank Official.

PATENT REEL: 021670 FRAME: 0610

RECORDED: 10/10/2008